legislative requirements. Therefore, no reliable estimate can be made at this stage, to quantify
the impact these factors may have on the costing to the Government in the future years.

Sensitivity analysis

The estimated cost of implementing the proposed policy over the forward estimates under several
scenarios is presented below. Scenarios A and B relate to the sensitivity of the cost to the
assumption of the take-up rates.

NSW has never had a comparable scheme and while the PBO has used the Service NSW voucher
scheme take-up rates, actual take-up rates may vary. Factors affecting take-up rates include: the dollar

Notes and costing assumptions continued:

Page 6 of 6

amount of the benefit available and whether other more attractive options exist, how closely the
scheme matches people’s perceived needs, how easy it is to apply and how heavily it is promoted and
advertised. This list is not exhaustive and given the length of the scheme and there is the potential for
individual circumstances to change which could also impact contributions.

Table 1 – Sensitivity analysis

Appendix 1 Cost breakdown

Base case
Scenario A

-10% take-up rate
Scenario B

+10% take-up rate
Scheme take-up rate 78% 68% 88%
Cost over the forward
estimates ($ million)

867 765 969

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 4 years Total
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Initial contributions -   313,220 30,469   30,456   374,145
Contributions to FTB A families -   -   65,238   71,584   136,822
Contributions to non-FTB A families -   -   106,427 116,780 223,207
Treasury administration costs 2,500   2,500   -   -   5,000
Service NSW administration costs (set-up) -   13,004   -   -   13,004
Service NSW administration costs (on-going) -   37,921   6,430   6,818   51,169
Borrowing costs -   13,155   21,038   29,572   63,765
Total costs 2,500   379,800 229,602 255,210 867,112